claim amounting to Rs.18,10,014.48 plus interest on the same
amount at 30% per annum from 29.8.79 till date of payment.

The  amount of interest at the above rate on the claim
amount  from  29.8.79 till 18.11.88, i.e.  date  of  AWARD
worked  out  to Rs.33,39,351.00 (Rupees Thirty  three  lakhs
thirty nine thousand three hundred fifty one only).

Thus  the total amount of claims including interest up
to  the date of AWARD works out to Rs.51,49,365.48 (Rupees
fifty one lakhs forty nine thousand three hundred sixty five
and paise forty eight only).

On  perusal of all documents filed by both parties and
relied  upon  by  the parties and keeping in view  oral  and
written  submissions and chain of arguments of both  parties
relating  to  factual  and legal.  I am convinced  that  the